Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cincro Communications Corporation	04/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SwapDrive, Inc.
Street Address:	1313 F St. N.W.
City:	Washington, DC
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60251584
Patent Number:	7343555

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)637-5910

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026375703

Email: dcptopatent@hhlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Celine Jimenez Crowson
Address Line 1: 555 Thirteenth Street, NW
Address Line 2: HOGAN & HARTSON

Address Line 4: Washington, DC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	88370-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Celine Jimenez Crowson

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignment_88370-3#page1.tif source=assignment_88370-3#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020773 FRAME: 0383

500509503

source=assignment_88370-3#page3.tif source=assignment_88370-3#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 020773 FRAME: 0384

Assignment

WHEREAS, Cincro Communications Corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), a Virginia business corporation having a place of business at 3627 Chain Bridge Road, Fairfax, VA 22030, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. and foreign patent applications and/or U.S. and foreign patents attached hereto as Attachment 1 (the "Patent Rights") and the inventions claimed therein (the "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, SwapDrive, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1313 F St. N.W., Washington, DC 20004, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to said Inventions worldwide, and all documents and things relating to the conception, reduction to practice and/or practice of the Inventions (the "Related Documents") and the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights, including any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, reexamination, extension and reissues thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign, convey and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns the full and exclusive right in and to said Inventions, Patent Rights, and Related Documents in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possession and in any and all foreign countries, including all rights of priority under any international conventions and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests any Patent Office official in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute such additional documents, complete such other formalities, and extend such other cooperation as may be reasonably requested or required to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in the Patent Rights and Inventions assigned hereunder, and to permit ASSIGNEE to be duly recorded as the registered owner and proprietor of the rights

NDC - 023405/000007 - 2607166 v1

12290/00245/DOCS/1886176.1

hereby conveyed, including, without limitation, any appropriate instruments required to be filed in the applicable national trademark, copyright or patent offices or other appropriate offices. In the event ASSIGNEE is unable, after reasonable effort, to secure ASSIGNOR'S signature on any letters patent, copyright or other analogous protection relating to such Patent Rights or Inventions assigned hereunder, for any reason whatsoever, ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably designates and appoints ASSIGNEE and its duly authorized officers and agents as ASSIGNOR'S agent and attorney-in-fact, which appointment is coupled with an interest, to act for and in its behalf and stead to execute and file any such application or applications and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the prosecution and issuance of letters patent, copyright or other analogous protection thereon with the same legal force and effect as if executed by ASSIGNOR. This Confirmatory Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of each of the parties hereto, their successors and permitted assigns.

[signature page follows]

12290/00245/DOCS/1886176.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, operating through representatives having full authority to bind each party, have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated below.

"ASSIGNOR"	
Cincro Communications Corporation By Name: Title: President	4_8-08 ate:
"ASSIGNEE"	
SwapDrive, Inc.	
Marina	Pate: 4:8.08
STATE OF District of Columbia COUNTY OF	
On this day of, 2008, before me, a N and acting, within and for the County and State, appearance to me personally known, an he/she has so signed, executed and delivered the foregand purposes therein mentioned.	ared in person the within named d further stated and acknowledged that
In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand are 2008.	A SOLO
YODIT ASSEFA NOTARY PUBLIC District of Columbia My Commission Expires January 31, 2012	Notary Public

12290/00245/DOCS/1886176.1

Attachment 1 To Assignment (Patent Rights)

U.S. Patent No. 7,343,555, granted March 11, 2008 and entitled "System and Method for Delivery of Documents Over a Computer Network."

International Application No. PCT/US2001/046017, filed June 12, 2001 and entitled "System and Method for Delivery of Documents Over a Computer Network."

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/251,584, filed December 7, 2000 and entitled "An Adaptive Wavelet Algorithm for Image Acquisition, Compression and Tileless Caching in a Client-Server Environment."

12290/00245/DOCS/1886176.1

PATENT REEL: 020773 FRAME: 0388

RECORDED: 04/09/2008